
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

2023-24: Details of the teaching staff participation in Faculty development 

Programmes (FDP), professional development /administrative training 

programs 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of 

faculty 

Designatio

n 

Details of the participation  Dates 

(from-to) 

(DD-MM-

YYYY) 

1.  

Dr. P. O. 

Patil 

Professor FDP on Entrepreneurship and Innovation 20-04-

2024 to 

28-04-

2024 

2.  

Dr. L R 

Zawar 

Associate 

Professor 

Inculcating Universal Human Values in Technical 

Education organized by All India Council for 

Technical Education (AICTE) 

04-12-

2023 to 

08-12-

2023 

3.  

Dr. R. E. 

Mutha 

Associate 

Professor 

International Faculty Development Program on 

“Emerging Trends in Phyto-Pharmaceutical 

Research” 

11-03-

2023 to 

28-05-

2023 

4.  

Dr. P. S. 

Bafna 

Assistant 

Professor 

Emerging trends in Phyto-Pharmaceutical Research 11-03-

2023 to 

28-05-

2023 

5.  

Dr. V. K. 

Chatap 

Associate 

Professor 

Fostering drug design via Artificial Intelligence and 

sanctifying molecular docking studies 

24.07.202

3 to 

28.07.202

3 

6.  

Dr. Z. G. 

Khan 

Assistant 

Professor 

New IPR 2023 e-Workshop organized by 

Innovative Technology Enabling Centre (InTEC), 

CSIR- Institutes of Minerals and Material 

Technology (IMMT), Bhubaneswar 

12-06-

2023 to 

17-06-

2023 

7.  

Dr. P. B. 

Patil 

Assistant 

Professor 

One Week National e-Workshop on Innovation & 

Intellectual Property Rights 

12-06-

2023 to 

17-06-

2023 

8.  

Mr. 

Dabhade 

P. S. 

Assistant 

Professor 

One Week National e-Workshop on Innovation & 

Intellectual Property Rights 

12-06-

2023 to 

17-06-

2024 

 



 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

9.  

Mr. S. K. 

Patil 

Assistant 

Professor 

"International E-STTP “On Environment Pollution: 
A threat to Life Below Water & World 

Environment Day Celebration Week” organized by 

Raj Rishi Govt.Autontomous College, Alwar" 

5-06-2023 

to 11-06-

2023 

10.  

Mr. S. S. 

Agey 

Assistant 

Professor 

5-days Online FDP on the theme “Inculcating 
Universal Human Values in Technical Education” 

18-12-

2023 to 

22-12-

2023 

11.  

Mr. S. N. 

Jain 

Assistant 

Professor 

Recent Advancements in Pharmaceuticals: 

Academics, Research, Ethics and Social Perspective 

11-03-

2024 to 

16-03-

2024 

12.  

Mr. V. S. 

Bagul 

Assistant 

Professor 

“Demystifying Intellectual Property for Academic 
Research & Innovation 

12-02-

2024 to 

16-02-

2024 

13.  

Mr. M. R. 

Mahajan 

Assistant 

Professor 

"One Week FDP on Research Methodology" 06-11-

2023 to 

10-11-

2023 

14.  

Mr. P. S. 

Baviskar 

Assistant 

Professor 

One Week National e-Workshop on Innovation & 

Intellectual Property Rights 

12-06-

2023 to 

17-06-

2023 

15.  

Ms. H.T. 

Jadhav 

Assistant 

Professor 

5-days Online FDP on the theme “Inculcating 
Universal Human Values in Technical Education 

18-12-

2023 to 

22-12-

2023 

16.  

Mr. S. M. 

Manyar 

Assistant 

Professor 

“Enhancement of Teaching Learning Skills in 
Chemistry with Novel Advanced Techniques” 

04-09-

2023 to 

09-09-

2024 
 

 





 

Dr. Rajneesh Arora          Prof. Rajive Kumar 
Chairman            Member Secretary, AICTE 
National Coordination Committee for Induction Program 

 

 

201206483201R     

 

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

NELSON MANDELA MARG, VASANT KUNJ, NEW DELHI 

 

        Certificate of Participation 
 

This is to certify that Dr. Laxmikant Zawar from H. R. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and 

Research, Shirpur has participated and successfully completed the 5-day Online FDP on the theme 

“Inculcating Universal Human Values in Technical Education” organized by All India Council for Technical 

Education (AICTE) from 4th December to 8th December 2023.

F.No AICTE/FDP-SI/OnlineWorkshop/201/206483 



w
w

w
.

p
h

a
r

m
a

c
y

.
d

y
p

v
p

.
e

d
u

.
i

nhas participated in the 03rd International Faculty Development Program “Emerging Trends in

Phyto-Pharmaceutical Research” organized by Dr. D. Y. Patil Institute of Pharmaceutical

Sciences and Research, Pimpri, Pune - 411 018 (MH) INDIA from 11 March to 28 May 2023.

His / Her participation in this programme is highly appreciated.

Dr. Asha Thomas
Chief Coordinator

Dr. Sohan Chitlange
Principal

CERTIFICATE
OF PARTICIPATION

Dr. Rakesh Eshwarlal Mutha



w
w

w
.

p
h

a
r

m
a

c
y

.
d

y
p

v
p

.
e

d
u

.
i

nhas participated in the 03rd International Faculty Development Program “Emerging Trends in

Phyto-Pharmaceutical Research” organized by Dr. D. Y. Patil Institute of Pharmaceutical

Sciences and Research, Pimpri, Pune - 411 018 (MH) INDIA from 11 March to 28 May 2023.

His / Her participation in this programme is highly appreciated.

Dr. Asha Thomas
Chief Coordinator

Dr. Sohan Chitlange
Principal

CERTIFICATE
OF PARTICIPATION

Dr. Piyush Shantilal Bafna



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This is to certify that 
 

Dr. Dr. Vivekanand Kisan Chatap 
 
Associate Professor, H.R.Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education & Research, Karwand Naka, 

Shirpur.Tal- Shirpur, Dist- Dhule (M.S.)-425 405 
 

Certificate No:SPS230306 

Has participated in National e-FDP on "FOSTERING THE DRUG DESIGN VIA ARTIFICIAL 
INTELLIGENCE AND SANCTIFYING MOLECULAR DOCKING STUDIES" from 24.07.2023 - 
28.07.2023, organized by the Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry and Analysis, School of 
Pharmaceutical Sciences,VISTAS 

 
 
 

 

Dr. P.Shanmuga sundaram 
Dean 

SPS,VISTAS. 
Convenor 

 
 
Dr.M.Sumithra 

                            Associate Professor & Head 
       Dept of Pharm.Chem & Analysis 

SPS,VISTAS. 
  Co Convenor 



NeWIPR2023/CSIR-IMMT/InTEC1312

 

This is to certify that Dr Zamir G Khan of H R Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education

and Research Shirpur Dist. Dhule Maharashtra India  has participated in the NeW IPR 2023

e-Workshop organized by Innovative Technology Enabling Centre (InTEC), CSIR-IMMT,

Bhubaneswar during June 12-17, 2023



NeWIPR2023/CSIR-IMMT/InTEC1313

 

This is to certify that Prashant Bhagwan Patil of H R Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical

Education and Research, Shirpur (Maharashtra) 425405 has participated in the NeW IPR

2023 e-Workshop organized by Innovative Technology Enabling Centre (InTEC), CSIR-

IMMT, Bhubaneswar during June 12-17, 2023



NeWIPR2023/CSIR-IMMT/InTEC1323

 

This is to certify that PRATAP DABHADE of H R Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical

Education and Research Shirpur Dist. Dhule has participated in the NeW IPR 2023 e-

Workshop organized by Innovative Technology Enabling Centre (InTEC), CSIR-IMMT,

Bhubaneswar during June 12-17, 2023





 

Dr. Rajneesh Arora          Prof. Rajive Kumar 
Chairman            Member Secretary, AICTE 
National Coordination Committee for Induction Program 

 

 

201208477201R     

 

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

NELSON MANDELA MARG, VASANT KUNJ, NEW DELHI 

 

        Certificate of Participation 
 

This is to certify that Mr. Suhas Suresh Agey from H. R. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and 

Research, Shirpur has participated and successfully completed the 5-day Online FDP on the theme 

“Inculcating Universal Human Values in Technical Education” organized by All India Council for Technical 

Education (AICTE) from 18th December to 22nd December 2023.

F.No AICTE/FDP-SI/OnlineWorkshop/201/208477 







 

REST Society for Research International 

(An autonomous body of REST Trust, India) 

Registered under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882: 43/2009 

Email: rsrisociety@gmail.com; Web: www.rsri.org.in 

 

  

Certificate of Appreciation 

 

One Week FDP on Research Methodology 

 

Certificate No: AIU040 

 

This is to Certify that Mahendra Ramdas Mahajan has Successfully Completed and 

Qualified the Exam of One Week FDP on Research Methodology (Online Mode) 

06 November 2023 to 10 November 2023 organized by REST Society for 

Research International (RSRI) Krishnagiri, Tamil Nadu, India. 
 

Dr. A. V. Raghu Prof. M. Ramachandran Dr. Kanak Kalita 

President  Secretary Coordinator 

mailto:rsrisociety@gmail.com
http://www.rsri.org.in/


NeWIPR2024/CSIR-IMMT/InTEC724

 

This is to certify that Premkumar Shantilal Baviskar of H R Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical

Education and Research Shirpur  has participated in the NeW IPR 2024 e-Workshop

organized by Innovative Technology Enabling Centre (InTEC), CSIR-IMMT, Bhubaneswar

during June 24-29, 2024



 

Dr. Rajneesh Arora          Prof. Rajive Kumar 
Chairman            Member Secretary, AICTE 
National Coordination Committee for Induction Program 

 

 

201206447201R     

 

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

NELSON MANDELA MARG, VASANT KUNJ, NEW DELHI 

 

        Certificate of Participation 
 

This is to certify that Ms. Harsha Tulshiram Jadhav from H. R. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education 

and Research, Shirpur has participated and successfully completed the 5-day Online FDP on the theme 

“Inculcating Universal Human Values in Technical Education” organized by All India Council for Technical 

Education (AICTE) from 18th December to 22nd December 2023.

F.No AICTE/FDP-SI/OnlineWorkshop/201/206447 



 

 

  

 
Hon. Mr. Ranadada Suryawanshi        Hon. Mrs. Maya Zol                                    Hon. Prof. Ramdas Zol 

          Vice – President                              Secretary             Founder – President 

Dattakala Shikshan Sanstha’s 
INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE & RESEARCH (For Girls) 

Swami-Chincholi, Bhigwan, Daund-Tal, Pune-Dist, Maharashtra, 413130. 

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

This is to certify that to Mr. Shoheb Sharif Manyar, HRPIPER, SHIRPUR has attended the One Week 

National Online Faculty Development Program on “Enhancement of Teaching Learning Skills in 

Chemistry with Novel Advanced Techniques” organized by Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry, 

DKSS-Institute of Pharmaceutical Science & Research for Girls, Swami-Chincholi, Bhigwan, during 

04th to 09th September, 2023. 

  
  

                    Dr. K. Srikanth Kumar                   Ms. Jyoti Jawale                                Dr. Vishal Babar 
                  Convener, IOPSR                                                     Vice-Principal, IOPSR                                            Principal, IOPSR 

                                                                       

 

   

  Hon. Mr. Ranadada Suryawanshi                Hon. Mrs. Maya Zol                  Hon. Prof. Ramdas Zol 
                       Vice-President, DKSS                                                       Secretary, DKSS                                       Founder – President, DKSS 

 


