

President : Shri. Amrishbhai R. Patel M.L.C.

Principal : Dr. S. B. Bari M.Pharm. Ph.D., D.I.M.F.I.C.

# 2023-24: Details of the teaching staff participation in Faculty development Programmes (FDP), professional development /administrative training programs

Sr.	Name of	Designatio	Details of the participation	Dates
No.	faculty	n		(from-to)
				(DD-MM-
				YYYY)
				,
1.		Professor	FDP on Entrepreneurship and Innovation	20-04-
				2024 to
	Dr. P. O.			28-04-
	Patil			2024
2.		Associate	Inculcating Universal Human Values in Technical	04-12-
		Professor	Education organized by All India Council for	2023 to
	Dr. L R		Technical Education (AICTE)	08-12-
	Zawar			2023
3.		Associate	International Faculty Development Program on	11-03-
		Professor	"Emerging Trends in Phyto-Pharmaceutical	2023 to
	Dr. R. E.		Research"	28-05-
	Mutha			2023
4.	Iviutila	Assistant	Emerging trends in Phyto-Pharmaceutical Research	11-03-
4.		Professor	Emerging trends in Fnyto-Fnarmaceutical Research	2023 to
	Dr. P. S.	110103301		28-05-
	Bafna			2023
5.		Associate	Fostering drug design via Artificial Intelligence and	24.07.202
	Dr. V. K.	Professor	sanctifying molecular docking studies	3 to
				28.07.202
	Chatap	A	N IDD 2022 W 1 1	3
6.		Assistant Professor	New IPR 2023 e-Workshop organized by Innovative Technology Enabling Centre (InTEC),	12-06- 2023 to
	Dr. Z. G.	1 10108801	CSIR- Institutes of Minerals and Material	17-06-
	Khan		Technology (IMMT), Bhubaneswar	2023
7.		Assistant	One Week National e-Workshop on Innovation &	12-06-
	D D D	Professor	Intellectual Property Rights	2023 to
	Dr. P. B.			17-06-
	Patil			2023
8.		Assistant	One Week National e-Workshop on Innovation &	12-06-
	Mr.	Professor	Intellectual Property Rights	2023 to
	Dabhade			17-06- 2024
	P. S.			2024

The Shirpur Education Society's

#### H. R. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research

NBA reaccredited B.Pharm Programme [2022-2025] : NAAC Accredited with 'A' Grade "Serving Nation's Health"



President : Shri. Amrishbhai R. Patel M.L.C.

Principal : Dr. S. B. Bari M.Pharm. Ph.D., D.I.M.F.I.C.

9.		Assistant	"International E-STTP "On Environment Pollution:	5-06-2023
	MCZ	Professor	A threat to Life Below Water & World	to 11-06-
	Mr. S. K.		Environment Day Celebration Week" organized by	2023
	Patil		Raj Rishi Govt.Autontomous College, Alwar"	
10.		Assistant	5-days Online FDP on the theme "Inculcating	18-12-
		Professor	Universal Human Values in Technical Education"	2023 to
	Mr. S. S.			22-12-
	Agey			2023
11.		Assistant	Recent Advancements in Pharmaceuticals:	11-03-
		Professor	Academics, Research, Ethics and Social Perspective	2024 to
	Mr. S. N.		, , ,	16-03-
	Jain			2024
12.		Assistant	"Demystifying Intellectual Property for Academic	12-02-
		Professor	Research & Innovation	2024 to
	Mr. V. S.			16-02-
	Bagul			2024
13.		Assistant	"One Week FDP on Research Methodology"	06-11-
	M M D	Professor		2023 to
	Mr. M. R.			10-11-
	Mahajan			2023
14.		Assistant	One Week National e-Workshop on Innovation &	12-06-
	M D C	Professor	Intellectual Property Rights	2023 to
	Mr. P. S.			17-06-
	Baviskar			2023
15.		Assistant	5-days Online FDP on the theme "Inculcating	18-12-
	M. HT	Professor	Universal Human Values in Technical Education	2023 to
	Ms. H.T.			22-12-
	Jadhav			2023
16.		Assistant	"Enhancement of Teaching Learning Skills in	04-09-
	M. C.M	Professor	Chemistry with Novel Advanced Techniques"	2023 to
	Mr. S. M.			09-09-
	Manyar			2024





The Shirpur Education Society's

#### H. R. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research



## Institution's Innovation Council (IIC)

#### Sacred Heart College (Autonomous)

[42<sup>nd</sup> College in India - NIRF 2023 Resccredited by NAAC (4<sup>nl</sup> Cycle Under RAF) with A+ Grade [3.31/4] Tirunathir, Tamil Nadu, India

In collaboration with Association of Global Academicians and Researchers (AGAR), Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh, India.





#### Faculty Development Programme (FDP) on Entrepreneurship and Innovation

This is to certify that Dr. Pravin. Onkar Patil of H R Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research Shirpur Maharashtra has successfully completed FIVE DAYS ONLINE COURSE ON ENTREPRENEURSHIP & INNOVATION program organized by the Institution's Innovation Council, Sacred Heart College (Autonomous), Tirupattur, Tirupattur District, Tamilnadu, in collaboration with Association of Global Academicians and Researchers (AGAR), Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh, conducted from 24-04-2024 to 28-04-2024.

Dr. I. Niyas Ahamed.,fAGAR.
Organizing Secretary

Rev. Dr. G. Theophil Anand, SDB,

Convener

Made for free with Certify'em

Rev. Dr. D. Maria Antony Raj, SDB

Principal



### **ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION**

NELSON MANDELA MARG, VASANT KUNJ, NEW DELHI

# Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that Dr. Laxmikant Zawar from H. R. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and

Research, Shirpur has participated and successfully completed the 5-day Online FDP on the theme

"Inculcating Universal Human Values in Technical Education" organized by All India Council for Technical

Education (AICTE) from 4th December to 8th December 2023.

J. M337

Dr. Rajneesh Arora Chairman

**National Coordination Committee for Induction Program** 

Prof. Rajive Kumar Member Secretary, AICTE



# CERTIFICATE — OF PARTICIPATION —

### Dr. Rakesh Eshwarlal Mutha

has participated in the 03<sup>rd</sup> International Faculty Development Program "Emerging Trends in Phyto-Pharmaceutical Research" organized by Dr. D. Y. Patil Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences and Research, Pimpri, Pune - 411 018 (MH) INDIA from 11 March to 28 May 2023. His / Her participation in this programme is highly appreciated.

Dr. Asha Thomas
Chief Coordinator

Dr. Sohan Chitlange
Principal



# CERTIFICATE — OF PARTICIPATION —

## Dr. Piyush Shantilal Bafna

has participated in the 03<sup>rd</sup> International Faculty Development Program "Emerging Trends in Phyto-Pharmaceutical Research" organized by Dr. D. Y. Patil Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences and Research, Pimpri, Pune - 411 018 (MH) INDIA from 11 March to 28 May 2023. His / Her participation in this programme is highly appreciated.

Dr. Asha Thomas
Chief Coordinator

Dr. Sohan Chitlange
Principal









ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH 'A' GRADE

Marching Beyond 30 Years Successfully
INSTITUTION WITH UGC 12B STATUS

(Deemed to be University Estd. u/s 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

### CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to certify that

Dr. Dr. Vivekanand Kisan Chatap

Associate Professor, H.R.Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education & Research, Karwand Naka, Shirpur.Tal- Shirpur, Dist- Dhule (M.S.)-425 405

Certificate No:SPS230306

Has participated in National e-FDP on "FOSTERING THE DRUG DESIGN VIA ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND SANCTIFYING MOLECULAR DOCKING STUDIES" from 24.07.2023 - 28.07.2023, organized by the Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry and Analysis, School of Pharmaceutical Sciences, VISTAS

1000 A 1000

Dr. P.Shanmuga sundaram
Dean
SPS,VISTAS.
Convenor

M. Shith

Dr.M.Sumithra
Associate Professor & Head
Dept of Pharm.Chem & Analysis
SPS,VISTAS.
Co Convenor





















Innovative Technology Enabling Centre (InTEC)
CSIR-Institute of Minerals and Materials Technology, Bhubaneswar-751013

## **CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION**

This is to certify that Dr Zamir G Khan of H R Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education

and Research Shirpur Dist. Dhule Maharashtra India has participated in the NeW IPR 2023

e-Workshop organized by Innovative Technology Enabling Centre (InTEC), CSIR-IMMT,

Bhubaneswar during June 12-17, 2023

Dr. T. Pavan Kumar, Convener NeW IPR 2022 e-Workshop Dr. A.K. Sahu, CEO-InTEC CSIR-IMMT, Bhubaneswar





















Innovative Technology Enabling Centre (InTEC)
CSIR-Institute of Minerals and Materials Technology, Bhubaneswar-751013

## **CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION**

This is to certify that Prashant Bhagwan Patil of H R Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical

Education and Research, Shirpur (Maharashtra) 425405 has participated in the NeW IPR

2023 e-Workshop organized by Innovative Technology Enabling Centre (InTEC), CSIR-

IMMT, Bhubaneswar during June 12-17, 2023

Dr. T. Pavan Kumar, Convener NeW IPR 2023 e-Workshop

Dr. A.K. Sahu, CEO-InTEC CSIR-IMMT, Bhubaneswar





















Innovative Technology Enabling Centre (InTEC)
CSIR-Institute of Minerals and Materials Technology, Bhubaneswar-751013

## **CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION**

This is to certify that PRATAP DABHADE of H R Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical

Education and Research Shirpur Dist. Dhule has participated in the NeW IPR 2023 e-

Workshop organized by Innovative Technology Enabling Centre (InTEC), CSIR-IMMT,

Bhubaneswar during June 12-17, 2023

Dr. T. Pavan Kumar, Convener NeW IPR 2022 e-Workshop Dr. A.K. Sahu, CEO-InTEC CSIR-IMMT, Bhubaneswar







#### RAJ RISHI GOVT.AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE, ALWAR (RAJASTHAN)-INDIA

Under the Auspices of Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA 2.0)

#### INTERNATIONAL SHORT TERM TRAINING PROGRAMME- IX

#### CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

Dr./Mr./Shaktipal Kawaduji Patil ,Assistant Professor ,H. R. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research Shirpur has successfully participated in the International Short Term Training Programme- IX "On Environment Pollution: A threat to Life Below Water & World Environment Day Celebration Week" organized by Raj Rishi Govt. Autontomous College from 5<sup>th</sup> - 11<sup>th</sup> June 2023.

Dr. Hukam Singh Patron & Principal

Govt. R.R College, Alwar

Dr. Mamta Sharma Organising Secretary

800

Govt. R.R College, Alwar



### **ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION**

NELSON MANDELA MARG, VASANT KUNJ, NEW DELHI

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that Mr. Suhas Suresh Agey from H. R. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and

Research, Shirpur has participated and successfully completed the 5-day Online FDP on the theme

"Inculcating Universal Human Values in Technical Education" organized by All India Council for Technical

Education (AICTE) from 18th December to 22nd December 2023.

J. W33

Dr. Rajneesh Arora Chairman

**National Coordination Committee for Induction Program** 

Prof. Rajive Kumar Member Secretary, AICTE

### **Gokhale Education Society's**



Sir Dr. M. S. Gosavi College of Pharmaceutical Education and Research, Prin. T. A. Kulkarni Vidyanagar, Nashik-422005



### CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This certificate is conferred to

Mr. Swapnil Nitin Jain

Participated in One Week International e-FDP/e-STP on "Recent Advancements in Pharmaceuticals: Academic, Research, Ethics and Social Perspective" held during 11<sup>th</sup> to 16<sup>th</sup> March 2024 in association with Association of Pharmaceutical Teachers of India (APTI-Central) under the aegis of Internal Quality Assurance Cell @MSGCOPER.

Dr. P. L. Pingale

Co-convener

Dr. S. V. Amrutkar Principal & Convener (TO) molecuse

Dr. M. J. Umekar President (Central)-APTI







### SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Karakambadi Road, TIRUPATI (Autonomous, Accredited by NBA &NAAC)



## **Certificate of Participation**

This is to certify that Prof. Vishal Suresh Bagul (H. R. Patel Institute Pharmaceutical Education and Research, Shirpur., has participated in a Five Days National E-Workshop on "Demystifying Intellectual Property for Academic Research & Innovation" in Collaboration with the (NRDC) National Research Development Corporation, the Institution's Innovation Council and Entrepreneurship Developme Cell, held on 12-02-2024 to 16-02-2024

Dr. N. Sudhakar Reddy

Principal SVCE, Tirupati Dr. Nalla Bala Kalyan

Associate Professor, MBA Dept. SVCE, Tirupati





#### REST SOCIETY FOR RESEARCH INTERNATIONAL

(An autonomous body of REST Trust, India)
Registered under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882: 43/2009
Email: rsrisociety@gmail.com; Web: www.rsri.org.in



### CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

ONE WEEK FDP ON RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

**Certificate No: AIU040** 

This is to Certify that **Mahendra Ramdas Mahajan** has Successfully Completed and **Qualified the Exam** of **One Week FDP on Research Methodology (Online Mode) 06 November 2023 to 10 November 2023** organized by REST Society for Research International (RSRI) Krishnagiri, Tamil Nadu, India.

Dr. A. V. Raghu

President

Prof. M. Ramachandran

Secretary

Dr. Kanak Kalita

granaza salità

**Coordinator** 





















Innovative Technology Enabling Centre (InTEC)
CSIR-Institute of Minerals and Materials Technology, Bhubaneswar-751013

## **CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION**

This is to certify that Premkumar Shantilal Baviskar of H R Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical

Education and Research Shirpur has participated in the NeW IPR 2024 e-Workshop

organized by Innovative Technology Enabling Centre (InTEC), CSIR-IMMT, Bhubaneswar during June 24-29, 2024

Dr. T. Pavan Kumar, Convener New IPR 2024 e-Workshop

Dr. Danda Srinivas Rao Ex-Chief Scientist & Head HRD



### **ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION**

NELSON MANDELA MARG, VASANT KUNJ, NEW DELHI

# Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that Ms. Harsha Tulshiram Jadhav from H. R. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research, Shirpur has participated and successfully completed the 5-day Online FDP on the theme "Inculcating Universal Human Values in Technical Education" organized by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) from 18th December to 22nd December 2023.

J. m331

Dr. Rajneesh Arora Chairman

**National Coordination Committee for Induction Program** 

Prof. Rajive Kumar Member Secretary, AICTE



Hon. Mr. Ranadada Suryawanshi Vice – President





Hon. Mrs. Maya Zol Secretary





Hon. Prof. Ramdas Zol Founder – President

### **Dattakala Shikshan Sanstha's**

#### **INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE & RESEARCH (For Girls)**

Swami-Chincholi, Bhigwan, Daund-Tal, Pune-Dist, Maharashtra, 413130.

### **CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION**

This is to certify that to Mr. Shoheb Sharif Manyar, HRPIPER, SHIRPUR has attended the One Week National Online Faculty Development Program on "Enhancement of Teaching Learning Skills in Chemistry with Novel Advanced Techniques" organized by Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry, DKSS-Institute of Pharmaceutical Science & Research for Girls, Swami-Chincholi, Bhigwan, during 04<sup>th</sup> to 09<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

Dr. K. Srikanth Kumar Convener, IOPSR

Hon. Mr. Ranadada Suryawanshi
Vice-President, DKSS

Ms. Jyoti Jawale Vice-Principal, IOPSR

Hon. Mrs. Maya Zol Secretary, DKSS Dr. Vishal Babar Principal, IOPSR

Hon. Prof. Ramdas Zol Founder – President, DKSS